

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 784/2013

RAMENDRA KUMAR PUJARI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ROURKELA TECHNICAL EDUCANL.STY.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 1/2017)

Date : 04-10-2017 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR
Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. S.K. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rutwik Panda, learned counsel appearing for the appellants, submits that no objection certificate has been given to the appellants.

Issue notice to the appellants for engaging another counsel.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR