

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 784/2013

RAMENDRA KUMAR PUJARI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ROURKELA TECHNICAL EDUCANL.STY.&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Biswal, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bandhopadhaya, Adv.
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete. Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for withdrawal of appeal. The said application shall be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)

Registrar

AK