

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No.1 OF 2017
(For withdrawal of Civil Appeal)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).784 OF 2013

RAMENDRA KUMAR PUJARI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ROURKELA TECHNICAL EDUCANL.STY.&ORS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This application is moved to withdraw the appeal.

Permission as sought for is granted.

I.A. No.1 of 2017 is allowed. The civil appeal is,
accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

NEW DELHI
DECEMBER 11,2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 784/2013

RAMENDRA KUMAR PUJARI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ROURKELA TECHNICAL EDUCANL.STY.&ORS
(With appln.(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Biswal, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, AORMr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr. S.K. Bandhopadhaya, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A.No.1/2017 is allowed and civil appeal is
dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)